
NOTICE OF RIGHTS UNDER  

THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES  

ACT (ADA)  

In accordance with Title II of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990 (ADA), the 

Arizona Department of Corrections, Rehabilitation and Reentry (ADCRR) will not 

discriminate against qualified individuals with disabilities based on their disability in 

access to services, programs, or activities.  

Effective Communication: ADCRR will provide appropriate auxiliary aids and services 

to allow for effective communication for qualified individuals with disabilities. This may 

include sign language interpreters, documents in Braille or other appropriate alternative 

formats, and/or assistive technology, which may make information accessible to 

individuals who have speech, hearing, or vision impairments.   

Reasonable Accommodations/Modifications: ADCRR will provide reasonable 

accommodations and make reasonable modifications to policies, practices, and 

procedures to ensure that individuals with disabilities have an equal opportunity to 

participate in all of its programs, services, and activities.   

Requests: Individuals with disabilities may request auxiliary aids and services and 

reasonable accommodations or modifications by submitting a Request for 

Accommodations/Modifications to the Facility ADA Coordinator. Individuals who have 

difficulty in communicating, understanding, or filling out a Request for 

Accommodations/Modifications should contact their CO III or other designated staff for 

assistance.  

Individuals with additional questions, concerns, complaints, or requests for information 

regarding ADCRR’s compliance with the ADA may contact the Facility ADA 

Coordinator or ADCRR’s ADA Administrator. 

Facility ADA Coordinators: 

ADCRR 
Complex 

ADA Coordinator Email Information Telephone 

Douglas 
Karla 

Huerena 
khuerena@azadc.gov (520) 364-7521

Eyman 
Travis Scott 

tscott@azadc.gov 
(520) 868-0201,
#2041

Lewis 
Anthony 

Coleman 
acoleman1@azadc.gov (623) 386-6160

mailto:khuerena@azadc.gov
mailto:acoleman1@azadc.gov


Perryville Jody Swayne jswayne@azadc.gov (623) 853-0304,
#24010

Phoenix Jason Monson   jmonson@azadc.gov 
(602) 685-3100
#52003

Safford 
Kimberly Daniel 

kdaniel@azadc.gov 
(928) 428-4698,
#72100

Tucson 
Thomas 

Higginson 

Yolanda Elliott 

thiggins@azadc.gov 

yelliott@azadc.gov 

(520) 574-0024,

#36010 

#36006 

Winslow 
Wendy Eccles 

weccles@azadc.gov (623) 738-9608

Yuma  Angie Camacho acamacho@azadc.gov (928) 627-8871

Private 

Prison 
ADA Coordinator Contact Information Telephone 

CACF Bryan Dennis brdennis@geogroup.com (520) 868-4809

Florence 

West 
Kirk Duggan kduggan@geogroup.com 

(520) 868-4251,
#230

Kingman - 

Cerbat 

Yvonne 

Rydgren 
yrydgren@geogroup.com (928) 565-2460

Kingman - 

Huachuca 
Jason Gary jagary@geogroup.com (928) 565-2460

La Palma Cheryl Fossett cheryl.fossett@corecivic.com (520) 464-3375

Phoenix 

West 

Mary 

Coonrod 
mcoonrod@geogroup.com (602) 352-0350

Red Rock Jason Snow Jason.snow@corecivic.com (520) 464-3800

ADCRR ADA Administrator 

Vanessa Headstream, CRN, CCHP, LNCC 

701 E. Jefferson Street 

Phoenix, AZ 85034 

Email: vheadst@azadc.gov  

Desk: (602) 542-5669 
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